RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

T ——ALA e nm TS

Name of Successor Agency Successor Agency of the City of Visalia

All RDA Project Areas

Current

Total Qutstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

31,963,256.47

2,820,396.76

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month Period

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation g 2,380,625.53 :
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 2,104,867.28 |
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF g 125,000.C0

3 160,758.25

Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Catculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure)

$ 105,243.36

Cerlification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

GARDA Successor Agency\ROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, Cover-ALL Page 1 of 21

\Nﬁ hael Clmos Board Chairman
e Title
i =
SRS~ 4252
Signatu¥ Date £ [

Printed on 04/23/2012



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Successor Agency of the City of Visalia
East Project Area

Current
Total OQutstanding Total Bue
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
Cutstanding _Deb_t or Ol_aligation 8,006,533.96 813,389.37

Total Due for Six Month Period

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation $ 764,022.71

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

704,038.21
31,250.00
28,734.50

4 £ R P

Administrative AlHowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should nof exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) 3

35201.91 |-

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safely code, j Qlmos Board Chairman

i hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Title
T,
o // 23 // 1L
/

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agenocy.
Date #

i

igat "

GARDA Successor Agency\ROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, Cover-East Page 2 of 21 Printed on 04/23/2012



Apancy of tha City of Visalis

Sugeasaer

Project Area(s)

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34477 {4

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fuad [RPTTF)

Payable from the Redevalopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RFFTF)
Srajact Mame ! Cantractiigreamant B Total Dus Durng ) Faymants by Baonth
Toal Quustanding Fisoat Vear ding
Debt Chigation Payee Descriplion Praject Arsal (bt of Qbligation 201130527 Source*™ Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
3% Mlocation ford Princips 115 Bank Trustee Binnds isued for non East 500,000 00 za500000 1 RPTIE 2A300000 1§ 24500000
007 Tax Alocatinn Bond | S Bank Trastes Boneds Testied o non- Esst 1.175,048.78 igemazon i RPTIE 6316600 | & 63.166,00
2 General Fund fdvance’ o701 City of Goreral Fund Payment for aduance of funds for mutchass of property East 3632,723 00 25374721 | RPYIE 254,747.21 5 2537ATIS
Develoner Agreement AL LT Wiy Gireet Davelopment Co {Pegment of engothy maintenance rosts East 5,460.35 { RPTIF T .
5 DOOTROS 415 Bark Por agreament with Visalia Urfiad Sehool Disteict East $42,12500 | RPTTE 142,125.00 1 3 142,426.00
8 5 .
7] g -
8) ] "
8) 5 .
10) 5 _
11) $ -
12) k] e
5 -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Fin: 5 XErhea i ¥ 780 264 58 M8 5 - 3 - 5253747211 % - 3 - $ as0.Zoton fS 70403821
Totais - 2 {Other Fu % (3 NFEECIE S (29,376,199 A 3 - § - 3 z g . g - i - k] b
Tatals - Page 3 | 3 - s £2.560.00 Nis, $ _Sziwonfs  so0800fs 52080043 szoso0l|s  saoscnis szomo0fS | 31.250.00
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thr Payments) 3 ed44100 B3 48028.00 KAy 3 - 3 - k] - 5 287328005 - 5 - & L 2BTIL0
Grand total - Al Pagag 5 006 503,96 | § 713 399,37 NIA 5 sawoolt  Sgosgolfs gpsawssgifle soosoplis  szosoofle assanponfs 7ea0zan
* The Prely v Draft Recognized O Payment dulr: (ROPS} is 1o be completed by 3112042 hy the succassor sgency, and be approved by the ight hoard bafore the {inal ROPS is submitted to tha State Gonloflar and State Deportment of Financo by Aprit15, 2012, 1l & not A requiremont that the

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit ho completed brfora submilting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and Stato Department of Finance.
= Afttotnls due during fiscal yoar and payment amounts are projected.
o Fynding snurces from the successor agency: {For fscat 2011-12 only, refarences to RPTTF couid also mean tax increment aliocated to the Agency prior to Frbrud

RPTTF - Redevelopment Proporty Tax Trist Fumd Bends - Bond proceeds. Othor -
Allownnce

ry 1, 2012)
egerves, rents, inferest earnings, etc

LMIMF ; Low and Moderate Income Houging Fund Adimin - Agency Admint

" The General Fund Advance to the East Visalia Redevelopment Project area gualifies for the Health and Safety code 34171 G {2) exempti
for various prejects totaling $12.7 milfion, of which, only 34,7 million wete funded from bond proceeds. (See 1990 Community Redevel
completed unless other monies, notably a General Fund loan, were paired with this debt offering. Further, the project area incurred $1

in addition, the amended East Visalia advance stafes:

C. Acceleration Upon Default:

At the option of the Holder of this Note, the payment of all principat and interest due in accordance with the terms of this Note will be =
following events of defau}t, provided the same shall remain uncured for  period of fifteen {15) days following written notice to Botrowe
Borrower, or the Visaliz Redevelopment Agency, has been terminated; therefore, the advance is due and payable,

40,622 of debs within 2 years of the fo

lopment agency.

on. The 2003 East Visatia Redevelopment Bonds refunded the 1990 East Visalia Redevelopment Bongs. These bonds were issuad
oprment Agency of the City of Visatia, East Visalla Project Area, Official Statement. "The Preiect™ The projects could only be
of Visalia's red

ceelerated and such principal shall be immediately due and payable, with notice and demand. upen eccurrence of any of the
e+ a) Faiture to pay any instaliment of prncipal and interest when due; b) disselution or {fermination of existence of Borrower, The

Page 3

of 21

Privred on D423



FORM B - Al Revonue Sources Othor Then Redsvelopment Praparty Tax Trust £und (RETTF)

Mame of Radevelopment Agency.  Susceszor Agency of the Sty of Visakia
Praject Areals) Easl Project Arss

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION FPAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Boction 34177 {1

Payabk from: Qther Revenus Sources
Sroject Mame ! Cutractidgreament ) Total Due Dusing Paymants by Monin
Total Quststanding Fiscat Yaar Funding
Dept Obligation Execution Dater Payes (lesrringon Prujuct Area] Dsht er Obfgation 207 2012 Source*™ Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 217 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
o Bireet Developrent bigte. Drinch Wil Street Development o Pringipal payment an note w1 4482027 East (331,177 80) (12216900 Ofher 3 -
23] W Street Developrent Note- Intere: 114431695 Wiilony Gireel Deveinpment Co ] interast payment on fote, rate adisted every 5 years East {18858 894 Ofher s -
3} 5 .
4 g .
51 £ -
By 3 -
T 3 .
g 5 -
gt 5 }
10} 5 .
11k § -
12} 3 -
3 N
Totzls - LAIHE
Totats - Bond Procreds
Talats - CGther S 1335477801 3 125 375194 A £ - 3 - 3 > b & hd 3 - 3 -
Gtawd total - Tri Fage R L D B - s - Is - s -1 - Is -
*The Pratiminary Draft gnized Obligation Payrent JROPS) it 16 he completed by 3112047 by the successor agency, and 4 be approved by ive gt lroard before the final ROPS is itted to the State Yer and State Dap t of Finance by Apei 15, 2012, Itis not a requirement that the
Agreed Upon F Audit be gompleted before itting the fina) Oversight Approved ROPS te the State Controlier and State Department of Finance.
“ Al tonals due durlng fiscal year and payment amaunts are projected.
“+* Funding sources from the suscessor agency: {For fiscal 201112 only, referonces to RFTTF could also mean fax icrement afiocated o the Ageniey prior to Fobruary 1, 2012}
RPTTF - Rodovelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund Bords - Bong procesds Cther - reserves, rents, interest earnings, eke

Admin - Sugeessor Agency Administrative Allowance

EMBHE - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

Frrirted on 4232512

GURDA S YVROPS 96 30 12.REVISED FORM, ROFS Olher-East Page 4 of 21




Nama of Redevefopment Agency:  Sticeesasor Agency of the City of Visalia FORM G - Adminigtrative Cost Affowance Paid With Redevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund (RPT¥F)
Project Areals) Eost Project Araa

FINAL RECGGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Payable from the Administrative Alowance AHocation™™
Projest Mame . Tclal‘ Diue Ouring . Paymarts by Monih
Praject | Total Cutstar Fiscal Year Funding
Dbt Diiigatian Payes iom Araa et or Ohlic 20%1.2012™ Sourpe*™ Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 Hay 2012 Jua 2012 Total
T Agenoy Administration of Visalia Sucoarsor Agency Administrative Allowancs East 2,500 00 RPTTF §,210.09 5,208.00 5208.00 5.202.00 5,208.00 SF0800 13 31.250.00
2) 3 -
2l 3 R
4) $ -
5} 3 -
) 3 -
7l 5 -
%) 5 B
gl B .
) 3 -
1) 3 -
12 5 4
3 -
Totals - Thiz Page % - 3 625000043 - $ 521000 § % 520800 | $ 520800 F% 820200 | § s20800{% 5208001%
* Tha Profiminary Draft Recognized Obb Payment Schedula [ROPS) Is to ba compleated by 3/1/2012 by the successor atiency, and subsequently be approved by the ovarsight board betore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controfler and State Dopartmant of Financa by April 15, 2012, Ttis
Hot a requiremant that the Agread Upon Procedures Audit ba completad before submitting the finat Gversight Approved ROPS to the State Controllsr and State Departmant of Finance.
=+~ ail totals dus during fiseal year and payment amounts 81 projected.
*** Funding sources from the suecessor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only. referencas ta RPTTF coutd also mean tax incramant allocatod to the Agency prior te February 4, 2012}
RPTTF - Radevalopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Cthor - reserves, rents, interest eaminas, efe
LMIHF - Low snd Moderate incoms Housing Fund Admin - $uccessor Agency Administrative Allawanca

GIRDA Successor Ageney\ROPS 06 30 12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Admin-East Page 5 of 21 Printed on G4/23/2012



Mame of Redevelopment Agency: Successor Anancy ol the City of Yisalia FORM D - Pass-Through Psyments

Project Area(s) East Project Area

GTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDIHE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ("}

Funding Seurce™*
Project Name / Total Due Guring Paymants by Monh
Total Ditstanding Flenal Year Funding
ekt Obligation Payas Deartiption Project Area] Debt or Obfigation 20442040 Sourentt Jan 2012 Fab 2012 bor 217 Apr 2012 Koy 2042 i 2042 Totat
50 % of an aze-theigh payment ramaining 50% to ba
11 iPass-Throigh Agreement Geiege of the Sequoias paied by the Co Auditor Confraller East 28.62d.00 RPTTF 12.462.00 § 1246200
50 % of & pase-through payment: ramaining 50% fe ha
¥ Pass-Therugh Sgresmant Visaliz Meom orial District paid by the County Audiler Condroller East 975,00 RPTTE 487 50 $ 487.30
50 % of arvwszl pase-through payment; remairing 50% to be
34 Pass-Through Sarpement Yigatia Semetary Disirict paid by the County Auditor Toniroller East 88600 RPTTE 44399 s 442,00
50 % of ann; 1gh prymant remaining 50% {o he
[ 41| Pass-Thenugh sqmement Deltn Vactor Control Digirict piaied by Rug Co itor Controller Cast 15.802.00 [ RPTTF 5.901.00 $ 590100
%Y Pags-Theaigh Seraament Dialba Vactor Conirol Distriet 100 % of dalayed nayment of prio: pass-nrough payment Lasl G.441.00 9,441.00 RPTTE 9.441.09 g 4,441.00
Totals - Other Obligations g 9,441.00 | § ABOZR00 § 5 - 18 ) - B - 15 zsiass0fd - I - {8 2e73asg

* The Proliminary Braft Recognized Obligation Paymant Schedule {ROPS} is to be completed by 3/4/2012 by the auccessor agancy, and subsequantly bs approved by the oversight board befora the final ROPS is subritied to the State Controllor and State Dapsriment of Finance by April 15, 2012, itis nota
raquirament that the Agroed Upon B } Bardit e p Bafora submitling the final Quersight Apr d ROPS o tho State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** AH tatal due during Heenl yoar and payment amounts are projactad.

=* Eunding sources from the successor agancy: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, refavantes to RPTTF could also mean tax incrament aliocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redsvalopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceads Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings. ste

LWHE - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund A - Agemcy Administrative Al

“= Only tha January through Juna 2012 ROPS should ineluds sxpenditures for pass-through payments, Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 {a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the raquirad pass-through payments prior to transferring mansy inte the

| ... successor agoncy's Redevelopmant Ghligation Retirament Fund for Hems listed in an ovarsight board approved ROPS,

GARDA Successor AgencyROPS 08 30 12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Pasa-Throughs-East Pags 6 of 21 Printed on 04/23/2012



Name of Successor Agency

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Successor Agency of the City of Visalia

Mooney Project Area

Current
Total Qutstanding Totat Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
5 15,800,866.52

1,006,275.99

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Total Due for Six Month Period

Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 767,417.89
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF 5 -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF % 648,016.14
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF 3 31,250.00

| $ 87,151.75

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000, Note: Calculation showuld not

include pass-through payments made with RETTF, The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this

Administrative Cost Allowance figure}

32,450.81

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

FPursuant to Section 34177(1} of the Health and Safety code,
| hereby certify that the above is a frue and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Scheduie for the above named agency.

GARDA Sucecessor Agency\ROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, Cover-Moonay

Olmos

Board Chairman

{Signatlre

Page 7 of 21

Printed on 04/23/2012



Nama of Rade,

pmant Agansy

Preject Areafs)

Successar Agency of iha Cily of Yiealia

Mopnay P Areg

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 28 - Saction 34177 {7

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

GURDA Suncezsnr Agency' ROFS 06 30 4 2-REVISTED FORM, ROPS RPTTF -Mounay

LMIHE - Low and Modarate income Housing Fung

Payahk from the Redevelopmont Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
: ract R Total Dy S .
Projnct Hame SrntAcagresment Total Cuistanding oﬁsc;:ev:; ? Funding Rayments by W
Lebt Oplg Errculion Date Payea Description Erpject Areaf Dbt or Dtfigation 2011-7012° Soure™* Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Bdar 2042 Apr 2092 Wiy F0Y Jun 20132 Tatal
2004 Vet fmerica Bank Lean-Pringips 11004 West Ameicn Bank Loan for public works projects Monse: 2,200,504 08 8610750 1 RPTTP 43131 58 s 4313188
{ 2)}a003 West Americe Bank | oan-ineras, Loan fir public works profects Meoae R0 P4 asone ezl RPTTE 47.426.48 5 AT435.48
T} 2007 Cifaens Bank Lean-Princisal DRITRICRT Citizgns Bank Loan for pusblic works projacts Mocney £,244, 700,00 000 RPTIF s -
A5[2007 Tlizens fBask Loan-kterest QB2AIPO0F ens Bank Laan for gablie works projects Tdeoney 5,230 822,37 40840238 RPTTE 204,201 80 | § 20420180
| =) |Developst WoreCostee CRSM0ED Gosten Tax Incrament salmbursement Hoorey 1447008 885 97.121.20 1 RETIF 5732129 F5 972150
| &)|PassThiough Agroement D000 1S Bani e agrapment with Visalia Unified School District Hnoney. 25713800 | RPTYE 25713500 [ & 257.135.00
7k 3 -
8} 3 -
o 3 -
| 10 L3 -
14} ] -
12} 3 -
s _
Totals « This Bage [RETTF Fun §___isae0meess | s 043,775.08 gy 5 - B3 opsssae]s - is o - 15 sosdsroafs 64901614
Totals - Page 7 {Other Fiinding 3 . K - MiA 3 - s . - 1s - 18 - 1% ] .
Towls « Pags 7 {Admisisma o5t Allovonoe) § - 45 €2.500.00 Nty 5. s21000)s  szosnols  sooacnds  szosonfs  szesop |y S2ousog e 3125000
Tolals - Page 4 (Pass Thiv Fayments) k3 18442538 15780828 NA 3 - $ - 3 - I A % - 3 - 5 __B7I181.75
Grand fotal . A Fages ;{;“ 15,000,806 57 )| &___%.006.274 69 i $  S000JS  CSTeRAGHE 5208004 so0aon s sooeoc|f Sedgesod f§ 787.417RC
* The Praf: y Draft gnized O Payment dule {ROPS) it to be completed by 31412012 By the successor agency, and subsequenlly b approved by the oversight boord hafore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Departmont of Finance by April 15, 2012, Tis not & requirement that the
Agreed Upan Froced At be pieted before 1he finnl Ovarsight Approved RGPS fo the State Controller and State Depariment of Finance.
= Al totals due during fiseal year and payment amounts are projected.
= Furklifd seurces from the successor agensy: {For fscal 201112 only, reterences 1o RETTF could also mean tax incremenl aliocated to the Agency priof to Fobraary 1, 2012}
RPTTF - Redevnlopment Praparty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds Other - raserves, rents, interest earnings, ete
Admain - Successor Agency Administrative Aflowanca

Page 8 of 21

Printed on 4:23/2612



MName af Redavelopmant dgeney, i r Sannoy of the Ciy of Visalia

Projact Ares(s)

FINAL RECQGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Sostion 34177 (%)

FORM B - All Revenua Sources Other Than Redavelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Payabie from Other Revenuo Sources
Broject Mame / Comtractfhgreement Total Dur Duckrg Dayments by Month
Total Outstanding #scal Year Sunding
Zept Obligation Payss Disscription Project Atead Dbt or Opkpotor 20142012 Boursett Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Aun 2e5z Total
| _njna s N
k) 3 -
3) 3 -
£ 3 R
51 5 .
g s ,
7 s N
&) s -
2 3 -
10} H -
1) : N
| 321 s -
3 N
Totals - LMIAF
Totals - Bond Proceeds
Totals - Cther 3 - is - L -]s =13 - ks - Is B ¥ P -
Grard total - This Fage. s - 1 - [ - s ~ 15 N - i3 - Is s -
“The b ¥ Draft e Payment {ROPS} is to be completed by 31112812 by the successor agency, sl sub be app By the bosrd before the final ROPS is submiftow fo the State Contrafter aid State Dopartment of Finance by Apri15, 2012, 1L Es not a requirement that
Agreed Upon Procedimes Audit be campleted before submitting the final Ovorsight Approved ROPS to the State Contralier and State Department of Finance.
* Aliotnls due during fiscas yoar and paymont amovnte ace projected.
=+ Funding sources from the suconssor agoncy: {For fiscal 2041.12 enly, referevces to RPTTF could also mean tax increment aliocated Lo the Agancy prier fo February 1, 2012
RPTTF - Redevalopmont Property Tax Trust Fund Honds - Bord proceeds Other « fegerves, Tents, interest earnings, ote
LMIHF - Low arsl Income Howsing Fimd Admin - Successor Agency Adminfstrative Allowsnce
GARDA Suscassor AgensyROPS 06,30.12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Cibsr-Moonay Page & of 21 Printed on 041232512




MName of Redovelopment Agency.  Susnessor Agency of the City of Visalig FORM C - Administrative Cost All, Paid With Redeved it Property Tax Triest Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) Moonay Prejact Area

FNAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {7}

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allncation®
Fraject Nams / Tota? During Payrants by Maeth
Praject Totat Cuisfanding Fiscal Year Frnding
Dbt Chligation Payee Degeription Arga Dot ar Obligatian Sourcet* Jan 2012 Fab 2012 War 2072 Apr 2612 Tay t012 Jun 2012 Tatal
] City of Visaliz oo eoor Agancy Adrin g Siipwance Maoney £2,600.00 RPTTE 521000 £.208.00 5.208.00 5,200 0D 5208 60 520800 | % 3125000
2 3 -
Ef) 3 -
4y 3
5] 3 -
6} 3 -
7 $ -
2) £ -
3) 3 -
16 s -
i g -
12) s -
3 -
Totals - This Page % - 3 gasoce0 ) 8 - g 521000 ] § 520800 § $ EZ0ROCES 5,206001% 5208.00 | § 520800 B % 37,250.00
* The Prefiminary Dmft R izad Obligation Paymont Schadule {ROPS) is to bo completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board hetora the final ROPS is submitted to the Stafe Controfier and State Departmont of Finance by April 15, 2012, itis
not a raquirament that the Agrasd Upon Procedures Awdit be completed befora submitting the fine! Qveraight Approved ROPS to the Staty Comtroller and Stata Departmant of Finance,
** All tetals dup duFing fiscal year and payment amounts ars projosted.
*** Funding sources fram the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 onty, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax incrament aflocated 1o the Agency prior to Fabruary 1, 2012}
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bonuf proceeds Othar - raserves, fents, interest eamings, ot
LMIHF - Low snd Moderate Incoma Housing Fund Admin - Agency inigtrative Allowance

GIRDA Suceessor AganeyROPS 06 .30 12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Admin-Moaney Page 10 of 21 Frinted on (4/23/2012



Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Suncessor Agency of fhe Citv of Visalia FORM D - Pass-Through Paymaents
Praject Areafs) Mooney Project Area

OTHER CBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Soction 34177 (%)

Funding Source™

Prajsct Nama / N Total Due During Payments by Month
Project Total Qutstanding Fiscat Yaar Funding
Drebt Obiigation Payze Degcription Area [labt or Obligation 2011-2012" Source™* WJan 2012 fab 2012 Itar 202 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2072 Tatsl

50 % of anmual pass-threugh payment; remaining 50% 1o
11{PessThrough agresmant Sallage ¢ the Sequoias b paid by the Sounly Audiior Cantratler Mopney ag,191.00 | ROTTE 2255050 3 R2.550.50

50 % of anmuial passdesugh payme

ampining 0% 1o

2)|Pass Through Agresenent Tutare County S s by the Courdy Auditer Controllsr tooney 15883.00 ] RPTTE 7,941.50 S 704150
50 % of annoal pass-ihrough payment remaining B0% 1o
21{Pass-Thiough Agreament Viealia Memerial Digiriet e paid by the Sounty Auditer Carraiter IHooney 537000 RRTTF 2,885.00 3 2685.00
B0 % of annual pass-through payment: remaining 0% to
41{Paza-Through Agraement Wisslia Cemetary District £ Co antraller Mooney 501800 1 RPTTE 2,508.00 ¥ 2509.00
30 % af areual pass=hrough payment remaining 508 to
51{PaseThrough Agreemant Masnuits Abatament District be paid by the County Audiier Contreller fdnoney 4018001 RPTTF 2,458.00 3 .. 2.450.00
5D % of annual pass-Ahrough paymsnt: remaining 50% o
61EFass-Through Agrasment Dnfta Vscior Contral Di be paid by the County Autditsr Cantioller Macney ses0ztacl RPTIF 32,512.60 3 3251250
7V Pase-thiough Agreement Delts Vecinr Controf Distric! 169 % of detayed payment of prior passtheough paymant]  Maonsy 16,494.25 16,404,25 1 RPTYF 16,484.25 3 15,40425
iTotals - Other Cbligatinns 3 1640425 | 5 THTA09.25 § 5 L 13 .13 - $ B EE T A ) - F3 - 1% spis1Ts
* The Praliminary Draft R ized ObHgation Pryment dule {ROPS) is to ba completed by 3112012 by the successor agency, and subsedquantly be spprovad by the oversight basrd before the final ROPS is submitted to the Stats Contrailor and Stata Depariment of Finance by April 15, 2012, itis

not a raquiramant that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit bo completed bafera submitting the fina! Cversight Approved ROPS to the Stata Controllar and Stats Department of Financs

* Al total < during fiscal year and paymant smounts are projecied.

= Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 201112 only, refarencas to RPTTF could also mean tax incramant allocated to the Agency priet to Eabruary 1, 2012.}

RPTTF - Radevelopmant Proparty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - raservas, rents, Interest corings, etc

LMINF - Low ard Moderats Income Housing Funrd Admin - Ageney il ative Allowance

*=+ Only the January through June 2042 ROPS shoeuld inciuds axpendituras for pass-through paymants. Starting with the July through Oecember 2012 ROPS, per HSG saction 34163 {a} (1), the county auditor controiler will maks the required pass-through paymesis prior to transfarring monay into the

successor sgoncy's Redaveiopmant Obligation Retirsmant Fund for Yoms listed in an oversight board spproved ROPS.

GARDA Surcessar AgencyiROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Pass-Throughs-Mooney Page t1of 23 Printed on 04/23/2012



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Sugcessor Agency of the City of Visalia

Downtown Project Area

Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
Qutstanding Debt or Obligation 1,087,310.97 _ 187,056.08

Total Due for Six Month Period

Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost Allowance figure)

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calcutation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation 3 93,528.04
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ -
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 62,278.04
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 31,250.00

% -

3,113.90 |

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Sections 34177{i} of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for $he above named agency.

GARDA Successor Agency\ROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, Cover-Downtown

Board Chairman

Page 12 of 21

Kignature 7

Date #

] Title %/25//) ZB.-

Printed on 04/23/2012



Name of Rail \iceass0T Ageney of the Clty of Yisala FORM A - Radevalopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Aveais) o

1 Project Ama

FiNAL RECOGNEZED OBLIGATION FAYMENT SCHEDULE
Fet AR 26 - Saction 34177 ("}

Payable from the Redevefopmant Property Tax Trust Furd (RPTTF)
i : Tatal Dis
Project Mame | Comtraclitgreement Tatal Dutstanding m;.i:;fvr;::ng Funding Payments by Mon
Dbt Obtigation £xeoution {ate Layes Projeat Areal Debd or Dblination 20t4-0o4ar Souraatst Jon 2012 Feb 2012 N 2012 Apr 2012 Way 2012 Jun 2012 Total
13]7002 Vest Smancs Bank Loan Prncipy 1203042003 Wiest America Bank 1.oam for public works projects Dowriowt Pkl Xl 8628772 | RPTTF 435867115 43506.71
ZHZOOT Weat Americs Bank Loar-interes] sgaez West Amerita Bark Loan for public works projects Doantown 10%,482.16 30,788,35 | RPITF Wea1adis 1868145
31 5 -
4] 3 e
Ell 5 .
&} 5 -
7 < .
&) 3 -
al & -
19] 3 -
14) 3 -
12] 3 -
3 .
Totals - This Page IRPTTF Fiinding! 3 toeraioavhs 124 556.08 A 3 S ) - I3 -bs - 13 - 38 expranals  sR.avand
Totats - Page 2 {Ofher Funding} % - $ e BIA 3 : 3 - % - 3 - 3 - g - 3 z
Totals - Page 5 {Admintstrative Cosf Atowance! $ . 13 £2.500.00 A $  52i00n)s  sxwonis  sros00fT  wmosoofd 52080088 0 S202000% 3126000
Tutals - Page 4 (Pass Thiu Peyments) % - k] - hA k3 ot 3 - 3 - 3 - 5 - 5 . El -
Crand total - 24 g 5 1007 34007 | § 187 05608 A £ §.210 0.5-“ 2 520800 | 500800 3 3 5208005 S CROAROfiE  BTEREDAYSE 935D
* The Prafiminary Draft ires Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to he completed by 31112012 by the sucaassor sgendy, and geently be By the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Deparinent of Finance by Aprit 15, 2012, 1t s not a reguiremont that the
Agreat Lipon Procedires Audit be d petore itting the finat Crversight Approved ROPS 1o the Stite Controller and State Departmunt of Finance,
Al totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
* Funding sourees from the successor agoney: {For fiacai 204412 only, teforences to RPTTF coufd alse mearn Lax increment aliocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012
RPTTF - Redevalopmant Proparty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond prageeds Othet - pasepvas, renis, inlerast sarnings, etc
| __ LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Hausing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Adminigiralive Alowance
GIRDA Soctessor AgesciROPS 06 30.12-REVISED FORM, ROPS APTTE Paga 13of 21 Printed o



Name of Redavalopmiest Agancy.  Sugposser Agency of the Oty of Visakia FORM B - All Ravenus Sources Other Thar Radoveiopment Propesty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Prejact Area(s) Proimo Arsn

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Section 34177 {%)

Payable from Other Revenue Sources
Project Name / Contractthgroamant Totat Dee: Ouising Sapments by hond,
Total Cutsianding Fisoal Year Fundfing .
Dent Obgation Emetsion Qate Payee Descripton Eroject Areal Debtor Qtligason 20132012 Soyree Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr #01E Sy 21T Jun 2012 Total
EH Y $ -
2) 3 -
# . 3 .
ay s
5) 3 -
3} § -
s 3 -
) § -
[ 3 4
10} § -
14} 3 -
12 3 -
5 -
Totals - LMIHF
Totals - Buad Proceeds
Totals - Qer 5 - ks - [ 3 SN 1] E X - s - 1s - Is o ) :
Grand total - This Sage 5 - qE N wia fs - s - i3 - s I F - Hs - ls -
*The Preh y Draft izod O Payment {ROPS} is to be completed by 31412042 by the surcessor agency. and quently be approved by the ight borrd before the final ROPS js submitted to the State Gontroller and State Dopartment of Finance by April 15, 2012, Yis not a raguirerent that the
Agread Upon P o Auktit e pleted before ittivg the final Oversiiii Approved ROPS 1o the State Cantroller and State Departmant of Financa,
™ Alttetals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projecied,
o Funding sotrces from the successor agency: (For fiseal 20711-12 only, referenves to RPTTF eoukl alse mean 1t increment allocated to the Agency prior to February £, 2012}
RPTTE - Redevelopment Property Tax Trist Fund Sonds - Bond proceeds Othar - reserves, rents, interest parnings, atc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund Admin - $uccessor Agoney Administrative Aflowance
FREVISED FORM, ROESE DiherD Page 140f 21 Pricted on G423

2012



Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Sygoassor Agency of the City of Visatia FORM € - Administrative Cost Allowance Patd With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Areals} Dowrtown Project Area

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {"}

Payable from the A Allocation***
Prajst Mame Tolal Due During Fagments by onth
Project Fiscal Year Funding
Dbt Obligation Payes Diassription Area 201420127 Seurce*™ Jan 2012 Fab 2012 Mar 2072 ApT 2012 Hay 2012 Jun 2012 Total
Agenoy Administration City of Visalia Successor Agancy Administrative Allowanes witown £2. 500 00 RPTTE 5,210.00 520800 5,208.00 5,208.08 £.20%.00 5208.00 | §  31,250.08
$ -
5 -
< -
T -
& 3 .
Ty ] -
8 5 f
) 3 .
10} G -
1) 5 -
12] 3 -
3 -
Tatals - This Page 3 - 3 [R5 - g 52100008 520800 { % 5.208.00 | & 520800 F% 520840 | § 52080018 3125000
“The Prefiminary Dratt R ized Obligation Paymaent Schodule (ROPS) is to he corplatod by 31112012 by the succossar sgency, and subssquently ba approved by fhe oversight board before the fins! ROPS is submittod to the State Controller and State Departmant of Finance by Aprit 15, 2042, itis
not & requiremant that the Agreed Upon Pr Jures Audit be plsted before sub ing tha final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contralier and State Doapartment of Finance.
= AH totats due during fiscal yaar and paymaont amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources frem tha succassor sgency: (For fiscal 201112 anly, referances te RPTTF could alse mean tax Increment sliccated to the Agancy prier to Fabruary 1. 2012.}
RPTTF - Redavelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund Hands - Bond procesds Other - reservas, rents, inferest sarnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Modarate income Housing Fuad Adrain - § Agancy Admini iva Alowancs

GARDA Succassor Agency\ROPS 06.30 12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Admin-Downtown Pags 15 of 21 Printed an 04/23/2012



FORM [ - Pass-Through Payments

Name of Redevelopment Agency:  Sugcessor Agency of fhe City of Visafi
Project Area{s} Downtown, Project Area

COTHER GHLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AR 26 - Section 314177 (%)

Funding Source™*
Payrents by Hanth
Project Funding i i
Payes Qezeripiion Area 204120124 SourGe™ Jan 2012 Fah 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 Ay 2612 Lure 2012 Tofal
Y s R
2 &
3 k3
A 3
3 k -
) 3
il k] -
8) 3 -
2 3 -
10} 3 -
113 3 R
12} 3 :
Tolafs - Othar Dhlinations 3 - % - 3 = 3 - 3 - 3 - & - & - % - $ -
* The Profiminary Braft Recognized Obiigation Payment Scheduls {ROPS) is te ba compiotad by 3172042 by the suceessor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight bosrd hafors the tinal ROPS js submifted to the State Controller and State Bopartment of Finance by Apl 15, 2012 Itis
not a requirement that the Agreed Upon P L Audit ba pletad bofare itting the final Or ght Appraved ROPS to the State Contreller and Stata Departmant of Finance,
Al total due duwring fracal year and paymont amounts are projecied
= Funding sources from the successeor aganey: {For fiscal 2011-12 only. eferences to RPTTF could also mosn tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to Fobruary 1, 2042.)
RPTTF « Radovalopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, Interast earnings, atc
LMIHF « Low and Woderata Income Housing Fund Adlmin - Agaency A i
=1 Only the January thraugh June 2012 ROPS shauld includa exponditures for pass-through paymonts. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (2) {1}, the county auditor controller will make the raquired pass-thraugh payments priof to transferring money into
the ot agancy's Rad § ¥ OBl ion Rati nt Fund for kams Bsted In an oversight board approvad ROPS.

GIRDA Suteessor AgencylROPS 08 30 12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Pass-Throughs-Downtown Fage 15 of 21 Printed on (4/23/2012



RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE JANUARY 1, 2012 to JUNE 30, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Successor Agengy of the City of Visalia

Central Project Area

Current

Total Quistanding Total Bue
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

813,675.32

765,656.89

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF

Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000, Note: Calcudation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this

Administrative Cost Alowance figure)

Y O &

689,534.89 |
31,250.00
44,872.00

34,476.74 |

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Board Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177{1) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

= bl

Signature

GARDA Successor Agency\ROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, Cover-Ceniral Page 17 of 21

%’ Date

Printed on 04/23/2012



FORM A - Radevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Nare of Redevelopment Bunggsser Adency of the City of Yisalks

Projest Arpals) Cantral Proiact Arma

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 28 - Section 38177 (")

Payabie from the Redevalopmant Property Tax Trust Fud IRPTTF)
Project Name { Contrasigrarmant Totat Ctsnding TF‘;‘S[;"G‘E:;‘“G Fusding Payments by Mon
Dbt Shiigatisn Everatioh Date Payes Project Area| Debt or Obligation IR Somreem™ Jan 2012 Fep 3012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 Kay 2012 Jun 2012 Totd
332004 Weat Amerioa Bark Loan.Princing LRI04 West America Bank Loan for publie works projects Central 1ARBNM TS S8B10 2 RPTTF 29,352.64 3 0835854
22004 Yent Amera Bank Loan-intares: 110242003 West Ameriea Bark 1 oan for public works projects Canwal 650,320,090 B4BEBET | RFTTE $2,231.080 §_ 32,7880
32008 General Fysd LoanPringiar’ 1u015008 City ot Vinaiia General Fund 1 oam For public works projects Centrat 3420.928.38 8314345 | RPTIF £3,143,45 § _8%14345
4312009 Ganeral Fund Loan-infarast’ BTG City of Visatia General Fund + onm for public works projects Cenial 1,480,141,38 8845201 | RPTTF 28,452,017 §  B5.462.01
| 51tPass-Through Agraement 2005, 15 Bank Par agreerment with Visalia Unified Schoof Districl Central aseoanca | RPTTFE 4567000015 A56.0Re 00
) 5 _
7) 5 -
E) 5 .
9] 3 -
10) 3 -
111 3 -
12] 3 -
5 .
Totale - This Fage (RPTTF Funding) § _7rosadenoz ks TH1A75.32 NIA 3 - b3 E1es0d3lE 1vrseEas ) - 13 - % 45620000019 62053480
Totals - Page 2 {Othes Funding} 3 h 1 - NA k) Cn K - Is - b3 - is B 53 -1 -
Tols - Prge 3 (admiisratie Cost Mowance! 5 P 1) £2,500.00 NIA s s2wonls soeco}s  coonpofs  sovepols  sooee0dd  s520800]%  dES000
Totals - Page 4 [Pass They Payrents) 3 I ] 80,744.00 A $ - is - 13 - k3 sderonofe - 15 - 13 aasraod
Grand total - Al Fages 5 roseassaz s AITETE AR NIA s sapoofls  semanazil ivoanzacjie  Suesnoft saoanofls 4p1S0700 IS Y6D.6Hesn

RETTF - Redevetopment Proparty Tax Trust Pund Bends - Bond proceeds Other - tesefves, rents, interes! satnings, eto
LMIHE - Low and Modorpte Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Ageniey Administrative Allowance

*The Prefiminary Draft R ized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 314/2012 by the successor agenay, and subsequently Be approved by the oversight haard hefors the final ROPS i submitted fo the State Controfler andt Stata Department of Finance by Aprh 15, 2012, ILf not a requirement that the

Agread Upon Procedires Audit be completed hefore submlling the finat Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controlier and State Departmant of Finance,

** All totaks due during fiscat year and payment amounts are projected.
+ Funding sourcos from the sussessor agency: {For fissat 2041-12 only, Teforences to RFTTF couid alse mean tax increment aliocated o the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

1

The Centiral Project Area Redevelopment 2009 Loan was made at the end of the project area’s debt issuance period. The proceeds frem that loan sit in the successor agency’s bank actount. The amended Central Project Area loan states:

C. Acceleration Upon Default:
At the option of the Holder of this Note, the payment of all pringipal and interest due in accordance with the terms of this Note will be accelerated and such principal shall be immediately due and payable, with notice and demand, upen eccurrence of any of the

foliowing events of default, provided the same shall remain uncured for a period of fifteen (15) days fcllowing written notice to Borrower: a) failure to pay any instaliment of principal and interest when due; b} dissolution or termination of existence of Borrower.

The Borrower, o1 the Visalia Redeveiopment Agency, has been terminated; therefore, the advance is due and payable.

BIRDA Suceessor Agency'ROPS 06 30 12-REVISED FORM ROPS RETTF-Central

Page 18 of 21 Printed om 0423

20

12



FORM B - All Ravonue Sources Other Than Redavalopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Ageney of the City of Visalia

Praject Areals)

FINAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AR 26 - Seclion 34177 ()

Payable from Dther Revenue Sources
Projent Name / Sontracithoraeme Total e Durivg Pryments by Motk
Toatat Outstanding Fiscal Year Fuinsging
Debt Ohigation Execution Date Paysn Prrojent Sreal Deblor Obligation 2041-201 7% Source™ Jan 2042 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Lpr 2012 May 2012 Jan 2012 Taotai
1A 3 B
2) g .
3) g -
4) 5 .
SH 5 -
£ 5 .
7 3 -
g 3 -
a) 5 -
19) 3 -
11 3 N
12) 3 -
5 .
Totals - LTHF
Totals . Bong Procerds
Totals - Gther E - $ - A 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - & - 3 - 3 -
Grand total - This Fage 5 - ls . WA s B - i - 1= - s - s ) N
“ ¥he Prefiminary Draft R Ontigation Payment Sct (ROPS} is 10 he completed by 31/2612 hy the successor agensy, amd he app By the ight board before the final ROPS is submited to the State Controlier and State Departent of Finance by April 15, 2012, it is not a requirement that the
Agrea Unon Procedures At be completed bafore suismilting e finat Ovarsight Approved ROPS 1o the State Cantrolior and State Department of Finance.
** At torals due during fiseal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sourges from the suscessor agency: {For fisaat 201112 only, referenes 1o RPTTF conld alse mean tax increment aliocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012
RETTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Hondds - Bond proceeds Other « rosorves, rents, interest sarnings, ot
LWHF - Low need Ihcome Housing Fund Admin - Sucoessor Agency Administrative Allowance

Printad on 0423,

ROFS 06 30 12REVISED FORM, ROES Other-Central Page 190f 21




Name of Redevalnpment Agency:  Sugcessor Agency of the Clity of Visalip FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redaeveiopment Properly Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Areals) Contral Projact Area

FINAL RECOGMIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Por AB 26 - Saction 34177 (*)

Payable from the Administrativa Alowance Afoeation™
’ | Due: Enring
Frrofect tams ! Praject | Totel Outstandt Tmsis:ar0 Yzar ¢ Eunring Zaymenis by o
[rebt Ohlig Payen Description Area Diebt or Obligatior 20412017 Saurcat Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Har 2112 Apr 2012 Biay 22 Jun 2012 Total
1HAgrneoy Administralien City of Visalis Successor dopncy Adminisirative Mlowance Cenbral £2,500.00 RFETTE 521000 £.208.09 5.208.00 5,208.00 5.208.00 620800 5 3%1.260.00
2) . .
3 $ -
4) 5 .
5) 5 -
) s _
7 % -
L2 A ,
ko] 5 -
10 5 N
5 3 -
123 % z
{Totais - Page 1] - 5 BTENG0O0 Y - E 521000 B g 500 S 520800 % 520800918 5.208.00 | 3 520800 E8  31,250.00
*The F y Draft Recognizod Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS) Is to be completud by 312012 by the suscessor agency, and subsequantly ba approved by the ovarsight hoard bofora the final ROPS s submifted (o the State Controiler and State Department of Financa by April 15, 2012, itis
not a rogquiremant that the Agroad Upon Procadures Audit be completed bafora submitting the final Quarsight Approvad ROPS to the State Contreller and State Depattmant of Finance,
= All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts ars projected,
“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, referencos to RPTTF could skso mesn tax incramant allocated fa tha Agency prior to February 4, 2012}
RPTTF - Radevelopmant Propsrty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Othar - raservas, yents, intarest samings, ote
LMIHF - Low and Modersta Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

GURDA Sucoessor AgaencyiROPS 06.30.12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Admin-Ceniral Page 20 of 21 Printed op 04232012



Name of Redevelapment Agency.
Prajoct Area(s)

Suctessor Agency of the City of Visalia
Central Projact Area

FORM ) - Pass-Through Paymants

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Funding Source™"
Praject Mame / ) Total e Duriag Payments by Month
Project Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year Furding
Dzt Ciligatian Payes Daseription Ares Qoki or Chligation 20412012 Source™* Jan 2012 Fab 2012 Mar 2012 Apt 2012 May 2012 Jun 2612 Teial
50 % of annual passthrough payment: ramaining 50%
wggh Agrenmant Wisstia Memarial District tn be paid by the County Auditor Controlier Lentral £,404.00 1 RPTTF 3,202,00 F 320200
50 % of An ieh pRyment: remaining 50%
21 Pass-Throgh A Lisld to ba p ty Auditor Contsallar Central 5281000 RPTTF 2,809.50 3 280850
50 % of ugh paymsnt: remaining 50%
2)iPass-Through Agre Delta Meotor Conirgl Distrist tn be paid by the Ceunly Auditer Centraller Central 7752100 | RPTTE 38,780.50 $ 3878950
] k3 -
)] & -
8) 5 .
il 3 -
8 . -
) F .
10) 3 -
11) E _
12} % -
“olals - Other Qhligntions. £ - 3 8014400 f § - b3 - 3 - £ - § 44872005 - E3 - 3 44.872.00
* The Broliminary Brafs Recognizad Gbligntion Payment Schadula (ROPS) is 1o be complotod by 311/2012 by the successor agancy, and subsequently ba approved hy the oversight board befors the final ROPS is submilted to the Stats Controller and State Depariment of Finance by Aprl 15, 2012 itis
not a raguirament that the Agraed Upon P o Audit by p briors the final O ight Appraved ROPS to the State Controflar and Stats Departmant of Finance,
= Al tota! due diring fiscal year and payment amounts sra projected.
“* Funding seurces from the successor agoney: (For fisoat 204112 only, refarancas to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Aganey priof to Fabruary 1, 2092}
RPTIF . Redevalopment Proporty Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceads Dthar - reserves, rents, interest samings, st
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Incoma Housing Fund Admin - Agency Admini ive A
== Oniy the January through Juns 2012 ROPS should inthide nxpanditures for pass-{hrough psyments. Starting with the July through Dacember 2012 ROPS, per HSC saction 34183 {a) {1}, the sounty suditor contrallar will maka the reguirad pass-through payments prior to transfarring monay into

the sucsessor agancy’s Redovelopment Obligation Rotirement Fund for items fistad in an ovarsight board approved ROPS,

GIRDA Sucsessor AgencyiROPS 06 30.12-REVISED FORM, ROPS Pass-Throughs-Central

Page 21 of 21 Printed on 04/23/2012



